

2014

**THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FOR THE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL
TERRITORY**

TERRITORY AND MUNICIPAL SERVICES DIRECTORATE

ANNUAL REPORT 2013-2014

CORRIGENDUM

CORRIGENDUM
TERRITORY AND MUNICIPAL SERVICES DIRECTORATE
ANNUAL REPORT 2013-2014

VOLUME 1

Page 6, The Year in Figures: The correct text should read: 670,594 tonnes of material recovered from waste.

NOT: 771,100 tonnes.

Page 8: The correct text should read: Resource recovery activities by the ACT Government and private sector delivered excellent results in 2013-14 with an increase in waste recovery of 2.04 percent to 73.78 percent.

NOT: increase in waste recovery of 4.65 percent to 76.39 percent.

Page 9: Strategic indicator graph: The correct figures in the table should read: 2013-14 Waste to landfill 74% and Resource Recovery 26%.

NOT: Waste to landfill 76% and Resource recovery 24%.

Page 9: The correct text should read: A total of 670,594 tonnes of material was recovered and 238,304 tonnes of material sent to landfill.

NOT: A total of 771,130 tonnes of material was recovered and 238,304 tonnes of material sent to landfill.

Page 14: The correct text should read: 670,594 tonnes of material were recovered with an additional 238,304 tonnes of material sent to landfill. The overall waste recovery rate was 73.78 percent, up (2.04 percent) from 71.74 percent in 2012-13. The increase in waste to landfill for 2013-14 was primarily due to an increase in commercial and industrial waste. Overall, waste generation was 908,898 tonnes which was an increase from 2012-13.

NOT: 771,100 tonnes of material were recovered with an additional 238,304 tonnes of material sent to landfill. The overall waste recovery rate was 76.39 percent, up (4.65 percent) from 71.74 percent in 2012-13. The increase in waste to landfill for 2013-14 was primarily due to an increase in commercial and industrial waste. Overall, waste generation was 1,008,425 tonnes which was an increase from 2012-13.

Page 65: The correct figures in the table should read:

Percentage of material recovered from the total waste stream. Actual result 2013-14 column 73.8%.

NOT: Actual results 2013-14 column 76.4%.

Annual total resource recovery tonnage per head of population, Actual result 2013-14 column 1.56.

NOT: Actual results 2013-14 column 1.80.

Percentage variance from original target for annual total resource recovery tonnage per head of population, Actual result 2013-14 column (8%).

NOT: Actual results 2013-14 column 6%.

Percentage variance from original target for percentage of material recovered from the total waste stream, Actual result 2013-14 column (5%).

NOT: Actual results 2013-14 column (1%).

Explanation of material variances for percentage of material recovered from the total waste stream, Actual note 2013-14 column 2.

NOT: Actual results 2013-14 column left blank.

Page 66: Explanation of material variances: The actual result for 2013-14 is lower than the original target due to a lower than expected recovery program across a number of categories of waste streams.

NOT: The actual result for 2013-14 is higher than the original target due to a higher than expected recovery program across a number of categories of waste.

CORRIGENDUM
TERRITORY AND MUNICIPAL SERVICES DIRECTORATE
ANNUAL REPORT 2013-2014

VOLUME 2

The ACT Audit Office - Report of Factual Findings – ACT Public Cemeteries Authority was omitted from Volume Two of the Territory and Municipal Services Annual Report. A copy of the Report of Factual Findings is attached.